www.bseindia.com, and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited 
(NSDL): https://www.evoting.nsdl.com. 
Approval of the Members of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for the following matter: 

Sr. No. Description of Resolution 

1 Special Resolution: Approval for Buyback of up to 11,00,000/- (Eleven Lakhs) fully paid-up Equity 
Shares of face value of Rs. 10/ each, (representing 13.80% of the total number of Equity Shares of 
the Company) at a price of Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred Only) per Equity Share, subject to any 
increase to the Buyback Offer Price as may be approved by the Board/Buyback Committee, payable 
in cash for an total consideration not exceeding Rs. 22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore 
Only), excluding transaction costs, viz. fees, brokerage, buy-back tax, other applicable taxes such 
as securities transaction tax, goods and service tax, stamp duty, etc., on proportionate basis, 
through Tender Offer route through Stock Exchange Mechanism.